IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
An -Institut der TU Bergakademie Freiberg
[1] EU=TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFI1CATE - TRANSLATION
[2] Equipment and protective systems intended for use
in potentially explosive atmospheres, directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU -Type Examination Certificate Number IBExU23ATEX11030 X Issue 0
[4] Equipment: Three-phase Asynchronous iVi•ttor frame size 100
Type series: (IE.-) KPRD 100... (Ex db (eb) (tb)...),

°C
Motor variants
Type designation
P50Hz
[kW]
U50Hz/P50Hz
[V]
U60Hz/P50Hz
[V]
P60Hz
[kW]
U60Hz/P60Hz
[V]
lE3-KPRD 100 LY2 3 B 460 - -
1E3-KPRD 100 L2 3 B B 3.6 B
1E4-KPRD 100 L2 3 B B 3.3 B
IE3-KPERD 112 MY2 4 B B 4.8 460...480
1E4-KPRD 100 LV2 3 B - - -
IE3-KPERD 112 M2 4 B B 4.8 B
1E4-KPERD 112 M2 4 B B 4.8 B
1E3-KPERD 112 MX2
5.5 400 400...480 6.4 B
IE3-KPERD 132 S2T
1E3-KPRD 100 L4 2.2 B - - -
1E3-KPRD 100 LW4 2.2 B - - -
1E3-KPRD 100 LV4 2.2 B 380...460 2.6 B
1E3-KPRD 100 LZ4 3 400 - -
1E3-KPRD 100 LU4 3 B 400...460 3.6 460
1E3-KPRD 100 LX6 1.5 B - 0.92 380...460
1E3-KPERD 112 MV6 2.2 400 - - -
IE3-KPRD 100 L8 0.75 B B 0.9 B
1E3-KPRD 100 LX8 1.1 B B 1.25 B
F8106105 10
Page 1/2
Continuation Sheet 01 I 0 to IBExU23ATEX1030 X I 0
IBEAJ Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
An -Institut der TU Bergakademie Freiberg
Specification B =
Wide voltage
U50Hz/P50Hz U60Hz/P50Hz U60Hz/P60Hz
380 V...420 V 380 V...480 V 440 V...500 V
The other electrical data are given in the motor data sheets. The motors can be designed for rated
voltages from 52 V to max. 690 V. The associated currents must be converted in the reciprocal ratio of
the voltages. Compared to the rated values, the mains voltage and mains frequency may fluctuate in
accordance with Range B to EN 60034-1.
The motors may only be used in the operating mode and under the ambient conditions for which they
have been type -tested. This is also valid for the operation at the frequency converter.
The Three-phase Asynchronous Motors can also be operated in intermittent duty / short -time duty S3,
S6 and S9. A general conversion to higher power ratings is not permissible. The associated nominal
values must be dimensioned so that the temperature rise of the surface and the components is below
the temperature rise of the operating mode Si.
[6] Test report
The test results are recorded in the confidential test report IB-21-3-0076/1 of 2023-11-01. The test
documents are part of the test report and they are listed there.
[7] Specific conditions of use
- To comply with temperature class T4 or the max. surface temperature of 125 °C, the motors of this
type series must be protected by a device for direct temperature monitoring. This consists of three
temperature limiters built into the winding in the form of PTC thermistors with a maximum re-
sponse temperature of 130 °C and a suitable tripping device certified in accordance with Directive
2014/34/EU.
- For operating mode Si (mains operation) a current -dependent delayed protective device is alter-
natively permissible as the sole monitoring device. This must be certified in accordance with RL
2014/34/EU, i.e. marked 0 II (2)G or '0 II (2)D.
- During operation on the frequency inverter, the minimum switching frequency must not be below
the specified value on the type plate.
[8] This Continuation Sheet is only valid in combination with the EU -Type Examination Certificate
IBExU23ATEX1030 X I Issue 0.
IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
Fuchsmühlenweg 7
09599 Freiberg, GERMANY